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CHAPTER 407—S. F. No. 833

An act relating to fees of registrar of titles; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 508.82,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

N Sect_ibn 1. Minneso‘ta Statutes 1949, Section 508.82, is
amended to read as follows:

508.82. ,Regisirar’s fees, [REGISTRAR'S FEES.]
The fees to be paid to the registrar shall be as follows:

(1) At or before the time of filing the certified copy
of the application for registration the applicant shall pay, if
the land have an assessed value of $1,000, or less, the sum of

. $8.75; if assessed for more, the further sum of $1.25 on each
J:g;;ldii:ifonal $1,000 of assessed wvaluation, or major fraction
erof;

(2) For registering each original certificate of title,
and issuing a duplicate thereof, $2.50;

(3) For registering each transfer, including the filing
of all'instruments connected therewith, and the issuance and
regisiration of the new certificate of title, $8.75;

(4) For the entry of each memorial on the register, or
the cancelation thereof, including the filing of all instru-
ments and papers connected therewith and endorsements upon
duplicate certificates, $1.25; provided, that when the entry
of the same memorial, or cancelation thereof, is required to
be made on more than two certificates held by the same owner,
" the fee for such entry, on each certificate in excess of two,
shall be 25 cents;

: {6) For issuing each additional mortgagee’s or lessee’s
duplicate, $1.25;

(6) For issuing each residue certificate, $2.50;

“(7) For filing copy of wili, with letters testamentary,
or copy of letters of admlmstratlon and entering memorial
thereof, $2.50;

(8) For issuing separate. certificates and duplicates
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thereof, in exchange for one certificate for two or more dis-
tinct parcels, for each exchange certificate, $1.25;

(9) TFor each certificate showing condition of the reg-
ister, §1.25;

(19) For any certified copy of any instrument or writing
on file in his office, the same fee allowed by law to registers of
deeds for like services:

(11) For any other service under this chapter, such fee
as the court shall determine.

Approved April 17, 1951.

CHAPTER 408—S. I. No. 877
[Coded as Section 308.43]

An act authorizing the sharing of certain risks by agree-
ment among rural electric cooperatim_zs.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[308.43] Section 1. Rural electiric cooperatives may
share [osses from risks usually covered by insurance. Cooper-
ative associations organized under Minnesota Statutes 1949,
Chapter 308, for the purpose of providing rural electrification
may enter into agreements and contracts with each other, or
may form a cooperative corporation constituted wholly of such
cooperative associations organized for a rural electirfication
with which corperation such member cooperatives may enter
into agreements or contracts, and the sharing of losses and
risks of losses due to storm, sleet, hail, tornado, cyclone, hurri-
cane, or wind storm, or any thereof, to their transmission and
distribution lines, transformers substatlons and appurten-
ances thereto. No such contract or agreement or any such
cooperative association so formed shall be subject to the laws
of this state relating to insurance and insurance companies.

Approved April 17, 1951.



